

Order below Exhibit 72 in Regular Civil Suit No.198/2010.

This application is filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for issuance of substitute notice to one of the LRS of deceased defendant No.15 Bapusaheb Balgonda Kumbhoje. It is contention of the applicants that Purandar Bapusaheb Kumbhoje who happens to be LRS of deceased defendant No.15. Whose whereabouts not known since last 30 years. In ordinary course the notice can not be served upon him.

2. Perused the application and the affidavit filed in support of said application. Heard learned advocate Shri.D.D.Patil for the applicants. Order 5 Rule 20 empowers the Court to issue substitute notice, if the Court is satisfied that there is reason to believe that defendant is avoiding service of summons or for any other reasons the summons can not be served in the ordinary way. In the instant application, it is stated that the concerned LRS whose whereabouts not known since last 30 years. The affidavit is filed in support thereof. The case is made out to issue substitute service. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

- 1) The notice be served by affixing a copy thereof in some conspicuous place in the Court house (Notice board of the Court house).
- 2) The copy of notice be affixed some conspicuous part of the house of the concerned LRS where he known to have actually voluntarily resided.

- 3) The notice by an advertisement be published in a newspaper widely circulating in the locality in which the concerned LRS is last known to have actually and voluntarily resided.

Sd/-

(Rajesh U.Nagargoje)

Date: 23/06/2017

Jt.Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Jaysingpur.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Shri.R.L.Mane.
Name of Court	Jt.C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Jaysingpur.
Date of Dictation.	23/06/2017.
Judgment/order signed by the PO on	23/06/2017.
Judgment/order uploaded on	17/06/2017.